



28th ANNUAL CALLAHAN COUNTY FUN SHOOT

June 15, 2024

Check-In at 8:00am Orientation at 8:30am Shooting begins at 9:00am Held @ Callahan County Shooting Range – Just South of FM 18 between Clyde & Baird <u>GPS Physical Address: 3000 PR 2791, Baird, Texas 79504</u>

SHOTGUN REGISTRATION FORM <u>Please Print legible and clear</u>

Shooter's Nan	ne:	DOB:
Parent/Guardi	ian:	
County: _		
Address:		
City/Zip: _		
Phone: _	E-mail:	
Division:	(Check one)	
JUNIOR INTERMEDIATE SENIOR 1 SENIOR 2 3 RD – 5 TH Grade 6 th – 8 th Grade 9 th – 10 th Grade 11 – 12 TH Grade Male Female		
*** This is a Whiz-Bang Qualifier ***		
Entry Fee:	\$140.00 (Includes 50 targets each: Skeet, Tra	ap and Whiz-Bang)
PRIZES to be awarded to the Top 5 Places in Each Age Group in Each Event **HOA**		
Please note: Registration will be limited to the first 60 entries received		

In order to reserve your entry in the Callahan County Fun Shoot competition, please do the following:

- Complete entry form above (we will pre-squad, so please print legibly)
- Have Parent/Guardian complete and sign waiver agreement form (if this is the first time at our event)
- Make check payable to: <u>Callahan County Shotgun Sports</u>
- ENTRY FORM, WAIVER & CHECK must be received by Monday, June 10th *
 - Mail to:

Kathy Bross 9206 CR 241 Clyde, Texas 79510

For more information or questions, please contact:

Kevin Meier (325) 665-7810 longacresinc@yahoo.com Earl Bross (325) 669-9470 etbross@yahoo.com Kathy Bross (325) 669-6122 klbross@yahoo.com

CALLAHAN COUNTY SHOOTING SPORTS ASSOCIATION, INC.

WAIVER, RELEASE OF LIABILITY, INDEMNIFICATION & ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT

In consideration of being permitted to enter onto the premises known as the Callahan County Shooting Range located in Callahan County, Texas, and to participate in and/or observe a shooting sports event at the above named facility, the undersigned, individually and/or in his/her capacity as parent/guardian/legal custodian for his/her minor child(ren) identified herein, for himself/herself, his/her spouse, his/her child(ren), his/her guests, legal representatives, heirs and assigns **HEREBY WAIVES, RELEASES AND FOREVER DISCHARGES** the Callahan County Shooting Sports Association, Inc., the State of Texas, Callahan County, the City of Baird and their political subdivisions, and such parties' officers, directors, shareholders, committee members, employees and each of them, together with any corporate and/or charitable entity sponsoring an event, its officers, directors and employees from **ALL LIABILITY** to the undersigned releasor, his/her spouse, his/her child(ren), his/her guests, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, of and from any and every claim, demand, action of whatever kind or nature, either in law or in equity, arising from or by reason of loss, bodily injury or personal injuries known or unknown, death or property damage or damage of any kind resulting; or to result from an incident or accident that may occur from his/her presence or participation, or his/her child(ren)'s presence or participation in a shooting sports event at the Callahan County Shooting Range or any activities in connection with same, and whether by any such parties' negligence or not.

The undersigned understands and acknowledges that shooting sports involve the discharge of firearms or archery equipment and that there are many hazards and dangers associated with the observation and participation in shooting sports activities. Further, the undersigned understands and acknowledges that the above-mentioned entities, their employees and officials, or otherwise, make no representation or warranties, express or implied, as to the safety training or shooting knowledge of safe firearms or archery practices of any of the participants at any event. Therefore, the undersigned assumes full responsibility for the risk of bodily injury, death, personal property damage or other loss of any kind to himself/herself, his/her spouse, his/her child(ren), his/her guests that may occur during or as a result of the observation or participation in a shooting sports event, whether such risks are foreseen or unforeseen and whether or not the same is caused by negligence of any of the above-mentioned entities, their employees and officials, or otherwise.

The undersigned further agrees to indemnify all of the above-mentioned entities, their officers, directors, shareholders, committee members, employees and each of them, from any loss, damage or cost they may incur due to the undersigned's, or the undersigned's minor child(ren)'s observation or participation in a shooting sports event.

This **WAIVER, RELEASE OF LIABILITY, INDEMNIFICATION & ASSUMPTION OF RISK** is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of Texas, and if any portion is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full force and effect. The undersigned further states that he/she has carefully read this document and knows the contents thereof and has signed this document as his/her own free act.

In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed this document on the date stated below and intends for this document to be valid until revoked in writing by same.

_____, 20____

Adult)

Releasor Signature (Non-Minor/ Legal

Printed Name of Non-Minor / Legal Adult

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the parent/guardian/legal custodian of the minor designated herein, and I execute this document on behalf of the minor, to WAIVE, RELEASE, INDEMNIFY, AND ASSUME THE RISK as described in the aforementioned paragraphs.

_____, 20____

Custodian)

Releasor Signature (Parent/Guardian/Legal

Printed Name of Minor Custodian Printed Name of Parent/Guardian/Legal

Callahan County 4-H Shooting Range

Callahan County Shooting Range - from I-20 Exit 303 (Union Hill Road) south to FM 18; go east 1/4 mile, turn right and follow road to range entrance. Physical Address: 3000 Pvt Rd. 2791, Baird, TX 79504

CR 112 W 609 WH CR 119 **CR 106 CR 115** M <u>C</u>lyde CR 120 CR 326 Baird CR 2K I.H. 20 CR 257 CR 262 CR 504 CR 268 Ħ CR 266 CR 258 FM 2700 FM 18 PR 2791 CR 527 CR 256 Callahan Co. 4-H Shooting Range CR 275 **CR 273** CR 252 CR 279 CR 250 80 CR 484 CR 246 CR 244 EM 3217 **CR 285** CR 248